1/16
Technical data sheet: IDP001595EN/03	 Updated: 17/12/2025	 Created: 21/07/2021
BTicino S. p. A.
Viale Borri 231 - 21100 VARESE - ITALIA
Megatiker M3 125
thermal magnetic circuit breakers
and MS3 125 trip-free switches
Cat.Nos:
T7303F16/20/25/32/40/50/63/80/100/125-T7304F16/20/25/32/40/50/63/80/100/125
T7303N16/20/25/32/40/50/63/80/100/125-T7304N16/20/25/32/40/50/63/80/100/125
T7303H16/20/25/32/40/50/63/80/100/125-T7304H16/20/25/32/40/50/63/80/100/125
T7303L16/20/25/32/40/50/63/80/100/125-T7304L16/20/25/32/40/50/63/80/100/125
T7303S125-T7304S125
  1. USE
Megatiker range has been developed to give a new solution of protection
devices for a more precise approach in power installations in order to
offer the correct answer for different project needs.
Megatiker M3 range provides a complete project approach in premium
market segment, offering a range completely suitable for high power
application with high performance breakers in compact dimensions and
at a competitive costs.
  2. RANGE
2.1	  Megatiker M3 125 thermal magnetic circuit breaker
Icu 36 kA 50 kA
In (A) 3P 4P 3P 4P
16 T7303F16 T7304F16 T7303N16 T7304N16
20 T7303F20 T7304F20 T7303N20 T7304N20
25 T7303F25 T7304F25 T7303N25 T7304N25
32 T7303F32 T7304F32 T7303N32 T7304N32
40 T7303F40 T7304F40 T7303N40 T7304N40
50 T7303F50 T7304F50 T7303N50 T7304N50
63 T7303F63 T7304F63 T7303N63 T7304N63
80 T7303F80 T7304F80 T7303N80 T7304N80
100 T7303F100 T7304F100 T7303N100 T7304N100
125 T7303F125 T7304F125 T7303N125 T7304N125
Icu 70 kA 100 kA
In (A) 3P 4P 3P 4P
16 T7303H16 T7304H16 T7303L16 T7304L16
20 T7303H20 T7304H20 T7303L20 T7304L20
25 T7303H25 T7304H25 T7303L25 T7304L25
32 T7303H32 T7304H32 T7303L32 T7304L32
40 T7303H40 T7304H40 T7303L40 T7304L40
50 T7303H50 T7304H50 T7303L50 T7304L50
63 T7303H63 T7304H63 T7303L63 T7304L63
80 T7303H80 T7304H80 T7303L80 T7304L80
100 T7303H100 T7304H100 T7303L100 T7304L100
125 T7303H125 T7304H125 T7303L125 T7304L125
2.2	  MS3 125 trip-free switch
In (A) 3P 4P
125 T7303S125 T7304S125
2.3	  Composition
 Megatiker M3 125 thermal magnetic is supplied with:
- fixing screws (2 for 3P, and 4 for 4P)
- screws for connections (6 for 3P, and 8 for 4P)

- cage terminals;
to unsure the circuit breaker’s connection.
For detailed mounting procedures, see instruction sheet.
DC connections modality for breakers
1 pole
DC connections modality for trip-free switches (polarity can be
inverted)
1 pole
Applied to DC breaker/switch networks insulated from the ground
/ switch
  7. EQUIPMENTS AND ACCESSORIES
7.1	  Releases
There are 3 types of releases (suitable for Megatiker M3 125/160/250, M1
and M2):
Shunt releases (ST)
12 VA/= 	  Cat.No M7S012
24 VA/= 	  Cat.No M7S024
48 VA/= 	  Cat.No M7S048
110 ÷ 130 VA 	  Cat.No M7S110
220 ÷ 277 VA	  Cat.No M7S230
380 ÷ 480 VA 	  Cat.No M7S415
Maximum power = 400 VA / W
Undervoltage releases (UVR)
12 VA/= 	 Cat.No M7U012
24 VA/= 	 Cat.No M7U024
48 VA/= 	 Cat.No M7U048
110 ÷ 130 VA/= 	 Cat.No M7U110
220 ÷ 240 VA 	 Cat.No M7U230
277 VA 	 Cat.No M7U277
380 ÷ 415 VA 	 Cat.No M7U415
440 ÷ 480 VA 	 Cat.No M7U480
Maximum power = 4 VA
Circuit breaker opening time < 50 ms
Undervoltage releases can be used on Megatiker M3 125/160/250
starting from batch 19W15.